

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

7-7-1960

From: G.K. Wallace (7/7/60)

G.K. Wallace

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Wallace, G. (1960). From: G.K. Wallace (7/7/60). Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/781

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



Freed-Hardeman College

A FULLY-ACCREDITED JUNIOR COLLEGE

OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

PHONE • YUkon 9-2194 HENDERSON, TENNESSEE

July 7, 1960

Mr. John Allen Chalk Minister, Broad Street Church of Christ Box 474 Cookeville, Tennessee

Dear Brother Chalk:

Enclosed you will find a mat that you may use in advertising your services for the 24th of July. If you have volume 2 of the book entitled <u>Preachers of</u> <u>Today</u>, you will find any information about me that you might like to use in the paper.

Foy Wallace and I are first cousins. With pleasure I look forward to being with you, and trust we shall have a great day together.

Fratemally yours,

Κ.

Assistant to the President

GKW:js